

Stacey Kemp County Clerk 2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste. 2106 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-4185 972-547-5731 Fax www.collincountytx.gov

TO: Judge Chris Hill

Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner Darrell Hale Commissioner Duncan Webb

FROM: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

DATE: November 12, 2019

RE: AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 2019-065 NBS. HOLDINGS, LLC

Approval for an amendment to contract number 2019-065 with NBS. Holdings, LLC dba Data Preservation Solutions for \$11,865.91.

The contract amendment is to add volumes 16 and 17 to the County Clerk's historical birth records restoration and preservation project. This project is funded by the County Clerk's Records Archive fund and will not affect the county's budget.